Classification Date of case
border rejection 11-10-2019
information for attention 14-10-2019
border rejection 14-10-2019
alert 14-10-2019
alert 14-10-2019
alert 16-10-2019

information for attention 16-10-2019
border rejection 17-10-2019

information for attention 17-10-2019
border rejection 18-10-2019
alert 21-10-2019
information for attention 21-10-2019
alert 21-10-2019
alert 21-10-2019

information for attention 22-10-2019
border rejection 22-10-2019
information for follow-up 23-10-2019

information for attention 23-10-2019
information for follow-up 23-10-2019

information for attention 24-10-2019
border rejection 24-10-2019
border rejection 24-10-2019
alert 24-10-2019

Reference
20.193.565
20.193.573

20.193.578

20.193.577
20.193.584
20.193.607
20.193.601
20.193.616
20.193.617
20.193.641
20.193.652
20.193.656
20.193.649
20.193.654
20.193.658
20.193.669
20.193.692

20.193.694
20.193.693

20.193.705
20.193.717
20.193.719
20.193.703

Country
Spain
Netherlands

United
Kingdom
Bulgaria
Belgium
Italy
France
Spain
Germany
France
Germany
Netherlands
Italy

ltaly
Germany
Spain
Estonia

Malta
Croatia

Netherlands
Denmark
Netherlands
Germany

Reference

poor temperature control - rupture of the cold chain - (between -9.6 and -13.5 °C) of frozen yellowfin tuna (Thunnus albacares) from the Solomon Islands

Salmonella (present /25g) in live oysters from the Netherlands
spoilage of chilled Indian anchovy (Stolephorus indicus) from Sri Lanka

Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in chilled vacuum-packed smoked mackerel from Romania
mercury (2.39 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish loins (Xiphias gladius) from Spain

mercury (2.1 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen shortfin mako shark (Isurus oxyrinchus) slices from Portugal

Vibrio parahaemolyticus (present /25g) in frozen raw whole shrimps (Penaeus monodon) from Bangladesh
poor temperature control (between -11.8 and -1.9 °C) of frozen monkfish from Morocco

chlorate (44.3 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen pangasius fillets with added water from Vietham

prohibited substance nitrofuran (metabolite) (1.79 pg/kg - ppb) in frozen raw shrimps from India
unauthorised substance chlorate (2000 pg/kg - ppb) in frozen pangasius fillets from Vietnam, via the Netherlands
arsenic (1.9 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen Cynoscion spp. from Suriname

mercury (4.14 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen blue marlin loins from Portugal

mercury (2.08 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen yellowfin tuna slices from Spain

cadmium (between 0.60 and 0.74 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen crabs from Bangladesh

parasitic infestation with Anisakis of chilled John Dory (Zeus Faber) from Morocco

foreign body (dead nematodes) in canned cod liver from Latvia

unauthorised novel food ingredient perilla in frozen breaded Vannamei shrimps (Litopenaeus vannamei) from Vietnam
high content of volatile organic constituents (456.3 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen hake from Argentina

arsenic (4.5 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen northern rock sole fillets (Lepidopsetta polyxystra) from China
prohibited substance chloramphenicol (0.15 pg/kg - ppb) in frozen shrimps (Penaeus vannamei) from India
arsenic (12 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen blue swimming crab (Portunus spp) from Nigeria

chlorate (2.7 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen pangasius fillets with added water from Vietnam

Subject

fish and fish products

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

fish and fish products

fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
crustaceans and products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
crustaceans and products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
crustaceans and products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products

crustaceans and products thereof
fish and fish products

fish and fish products
crustaceans and products thereof
crustaceans and products thereof
fish and fish products

Category Type

food
food

food

food
food
food
food
food
food
food
food
food
food
food
food
food
food

food
food

food
food
food
food

not serious
serious

undecided

serious
serious
serious
serious
not serious
serious
serious
serious
serious
serious
serious
serious
not serious
not serious

undecided
not serious

serious
seriou

serious
serious



