Classification	Date of case	Reference	Country	Reference	Subject	Category	Туре
border rejection	11-10-2019	20.193.565	Spain	poor temperature control - rupture of the cold chain - (between -9.6 and -13.5 °C) of frozen yellowfin tuna (Thunnus albacares) from the Solomon Islands	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for attention	14-10-2019	20.193.573	Netherlands	Salmonella (present /25g) in live oysters from the Netherlands	bivalve molluscs and products	food	serious
					thereof		
border rejection	14-10-2019	20.193.578	United Kingdom	spoilage of chilled Indian anchovy (Stolephorus indicus) from Sri Lanka	fish and fish products	food	undecided
alert	14-10-2019	20.193.577	Bulgaria	Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in chilled vacuum-packed smoked mackerel from Romania	fish and fish products	food	serious
alert	14-10-2019	20.193.584	Belgium	mercury (2.39 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish loins (Xiphias gladius) from Spain	fish and fish products	food	serious
alert	16-10-2019	20.193.607	Italy	mercury (2.1 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen shortfin mako shark (Isurus oxyrinchus) slices from Portugal	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	16-10-2019	20.193.601	France	Vibrio parahaemolyticus (present /25g) in frozen raw whole shrimps (Penaeus monodon) from Bangladesh	crustaceans and products thereof	food	serious
border rejection	17-10-2019	20.193.616	Spain	poor temperature control (between -11.8 and -1.9 °C) of frozen monkfish from Morocco	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for attention	17-10-2019	20.193.617	Germany	chlorate (44.3 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen pangasius fillets with added water from Vietnam	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	18-10-2019	20.193.641	France	prohibited substance nitrofuran (metabolite) (1.79 µg/kg - ppb) in frozen raw shrimps from India	crustaceans and products thereof	food	serious
alert	21-10-2019	20.193.652	Germany	unauthorised substance chlorate (2000 µg/kg - ppb) in frozen pangasius fillets from Vietnam, via the Netherlands	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	21-10-2019	20.193.656	Netherlands	arsenic (1.9 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen Cynoscion spp. from Suriname	fish and fish products	food	serious
alert	21-10-2019	20.193.649	Italy	mercury (4.14 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen blue marlin loins from Portugal	fish and fish products	food	serious
alert	21-10-2019	20.193.654	Italy	mercury (2.08 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen yellowfin tuna slices from Spain	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	22-10-2019	20.193.658	Germany	cadmium (between 0.60 and 0.74 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen crabs from Bangladesh	crustaceans and products thereof	food	serious
border rejection	22-10-2019	20.193.669	Spain	parasitic infestation with Anisakis of chilled John Dory (Zeus Faber) from Morocco	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for follow-up	23-10-2019	20.193.692	Estonia	foreign body (dead nematodes) in canned cod liver from Latvia	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for attention	23-10-2019	20.193.694	Malta	unauthorised novel food ingredient perilla in frozen breaded Vannamei shrimps (Litopenaeus vannamei) from Vietnam	crustaceans and products thereof	food	undecided
information for follow-up	23-10-2019	20.193.693	Croatia	high content of volatile organic constituents (456.3 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen hake from Argentina	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for attention	24-10-2019	20.193.705	Netherlands	arsenic (4.5 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen northern rock sole fillets (Lepidopsetta polyxystra) from China	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	24-10-2019	20.193.717	Denmark	prohibited substance chloramphenicol (0.15 μg/kg - ppb) in frozen shrimps (Penaeus vannamei) from India	crustaceans and products thereof	food	seriou
border rejection	24-10-2019	20.193.719	Netherlands	arsenic (12 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen blue swimming crab (Portunus spp) from Nigeria	crustaceans and products thereof	food	serious
alert	24-10-2019	20.193.703	Germany	chlorate (2.7 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen pangasius fillets with added water from Vietnam	fish and fish products	food	serious